FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
July 5, 2012 (11:50am) ROANOKE CALENDAR - JULY 5, 2012
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
3:00PM
12-71038-7 CASINA D. SMITH Pro Se
2) Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis Allen

Lewis to participate by Telephone Conference call: 540-769-8744

11-72297-13 JUDY DALE JOHNSON Lewis
19) Confirmation of Plan Micale
16/25/31) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/12, 1/26

43) Motion to Extend Deadline to file Amended Plan

58) Motion to Extend Deadline to file Amended Plan
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09-70241-13
73)

77)

09-72759-13
57/59)

62)

10-71415-13
36)

10-71355-7
23)

29)

11-72433-7
16)

20)

GARY LEE MAYO P. Brown
Motion for Relief from Stay and from Co-Debtor Micale
Stay filed by Wells Fargo Bank, NA David Carter

Answer filed by Debtor
Settled with order circulating

DURMON KEITH COATES P. Brown
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Micale
HSBC Bank USA, NA Abby Moynihan

Answer filed by Debtor

TIMOTHY & CHERYL MAUS P. Brown
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Micale
CECIL (JR) & CATHERINE FLORA Foster
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Vogel
CitiMortgage, Inc. Andrew Rich

Response filed by Debtors

ROBERT STEWART, JR. Foster
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Creasy
Wells Fargo Bank, NA Eric White

Response filed by Debtor
Proposed order to cont. to 9/6/12 @3:00pm in bench orders
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12-70334-7
8)

9)

12-70997-7
8)

14)

12-70599-7
7)

11-70251-13
50)

58)

12-71018-7
11)

18)

DANIEL ALLEN GALLAGHER Foster
Reaffirmation Agreement - John Deere Construction Creasy
& Forestry Company - JD 5525 Tractor & JD 542 Loader

Reaffirmation Agreement - John Deere Construction
& Forestry Company - JD 322 Compact track Loader

JONATHAN DEAN HATCHER
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Wells Fargo Bank, NA

Response filed by Trustee

JERRY & MICHELLE MARTIN
Reaffirmation Agreement filed by
Wells Fargo Dealer Services

BRIAN & DANA DANIELS
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
JP Morgan Chase Bank, NA
Answer filed by Debtor

Consent order in CM Orders 7/5/12

JAMES (JR) & CATRINA HEDGE

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Wells Fargo Bank, NA
Response filed by Trustee
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P. Brown
Vogel
Stephen Relyea

Shrader
Regina Sutton

Shankman
Micale
Christine Patterson

Shankman
Vogel
Christina Patterson



12-70141-7
14)

12-70429-7
11)

13)
15)

12-70695-7
34)

44)

12-70021-13
47)
26/35)

73)

10-72602-13
103/108)

112)

IRVIN & BRENDA HINES Creasy
Motion for Sale of Property under 363(b) filed by Trustee Vogel

MICHAEL & PAIGE HICKEY Bowman
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Vogel
US Bank NA Abby Moynihan

Response filed by Trustee
Response filed by Debtors

LUTHER & KIMBERLY HUNT Bowman
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by McLean
Wells Fargo Bank, NA Abby Moynihan

Response filed by Debtors

GORDON & MELODY DEMPSEY Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 5/1/12 Micale
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 3/12/12

Trustee’s Notice of Debtors’ Failure to Comply
Re: Payments

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER Delafield
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Micale
SunTrust Mortgage, Inc. - Amended 6/5/12 Pooya Tavakol

Answer filed by Debtors
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12-70897-13
14)

10-71583-13
42)

46)

07-71208-13
55)

08-70820-13
61)

60)

10-72127-13
42)
46)

12-70316-13
11)
14)

CHARLES (JR.) & VALERIE JONES
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Wells Fargo Bank, NA

Consent order entered 7-5-12

JERRY (JR) & ANGELA FRAZIER
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Bank of America, NA

Answer filed by Debtors

LOLA LOUISE HUTCHINSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

FRANK & SYLVERIA ENGLISH
Status Hearing

Debtor’s Motion to Suspend Payments

Amended Plan filed 7/5/12 set: 8/20/12@9:30am to be heard by Judge Stone

LYNN ANN SNYDER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/26/12

Objection/Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

CHRISTOPHER & MONA THOMAS
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Hart
Micale
Andrew Rich

Palmer
Micale
Eric White

Palmer
Micale

Palmer
Micale

Palmer
Micale

Palmer
Micale



12-70351-13
2)

14)

12)

10-70010-13
61)
64)

11-70092-7
32)

11-71909-13
31)

17)
28)
26)

WILLIAM & NICOLE CHRIMES Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Micale
Objection filed by Virginia Credit Union, Inc. Sara John

Trustees’s Report and Show Cause

ROBBY & HOLLY SPENCER Giles
Trustee’s Certification/Order that case should be dismissed Micale
Response filed by Debtors

DAVID & CYNTHIA CULBRETH Giles
Application for Compensation for Trustee Allen
STEFAN FORSTER Giles
Status Hearing Micale

Confirmation of Plan

Objection to Confirmation filed by Lisa Forster Foster
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Proposed order of continuance to 7-11-12@9:00am in bench orders
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